FD3-AJ648J00GCBP4
©2021 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: December 15, 2020
Page  of 1 2
FDH 3000 Fiber Distribution Large Cabinet, 648F, SC/APC, no splitters, single armor loose tube,
100 ft, 48F
Product Classification
Regional Availability North America
Product Type Fiber distribution hub
Product Series FDH 3000
General Specifications
Access Front
Cable Type Armored - Single Loose Tube
Color Putty white
Distribution Cables, quantity 4
Distribution Ports, quantity 864
Fibers per Distribution Cable, quantity 216
Fibers per Feeder Cable, quantity 48
Interface, Input SC
Interface Feature, Input APC
Mounting Pad
Splitter Slots, quantity 48
Dimensions
Height 1,244.6 mm   |   49 in
Width 1,193.8 mm   |   47 in
Depth 508 mm   |   20 in
Cable Length 30.48 m   |   100 ft
Enclosure Size Large
Material Specifications
Finish Powder coated
Material Type Steel
Environmental Specifications
FD3-AJ648J00GCBP4
©2021 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: December 15, 2020
Page  of 2 2
Environmental Space Above ground
Packaging and Weights
Packaging quantity 1
Packaging Type Pallet
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
Agency Classification
CHINA-ROHS Above maximum concentration value
REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance
ROHS Compliant/Exempted